ORDINANCE NO. 1469

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE GAS CODE OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION WHICH IS CHAPTER 15 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY AND ADOPTING INSTALLATION RULES AND REGULATIONS THEREUNDER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

- 1. That Sections 15-6 and 15-13 of Chapter 15 of the Code of ordinances of the City of Grand Junction be repealed.
- 2. That Gas Installation Rules and Regulations as referred to in Section 15--5 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Grand Junction be adopted as currently amended, publication thereof to be in pamphlet form, copies to be available for inspection in the City Clerk's office during normal working hours.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 17th day of October, 1973.

/s/Stanley R. Anderson President of the Council

ATTEST:

/s/ Neva B. Lockhart City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 1469, was introduced, read, and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body held on the 3rd day of October, 1973, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City this 18th day of October, 1973.

/s/ Neva B. Lockhart City Clerk

Published: October 7, 1973

Final Publication: October 21, 1973